

10-23-2000 101494420

Docket No. 0165-211

10.4.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1	Name of conveying party(ies): Teruhiko Kawaguchi and Itoshi Maeda
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	me: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO
	eet Address: <u>260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Niwa</u>
City	y <u>Aichi-ken</u> State <u>Japan</u> ZIP
	distance warmada) 9 addresses (sa) attachad? Vos. V. No.
Add	ditional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
3.	Name of Conveyance:
٠.	Assignment Merger
	Security Agreement Change of Name
	X Other Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet to correct the address of assignee previously recorded on
Rec	el 9324, Fram 0453
	Execution Date: <u>06/29/98</u>
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/29/98
Titl	e: AIR BAG DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ACCOMMODATING AN AIR BAG IN THE AIR BAG DEVICE
	D. Danier Marie V
	A: Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No
=	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
э.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malied.
	Name: Thomas W. Cole, NIXON PEABODY LLP
	Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800
	City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102
	City. MicLean Citate. Wilginia 21 22102
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	V <b>5</b>
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8.	Deposit Account Number: <u>19-2380(0165-211)</u>
Ο.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(, titadii dapiidate dopy of tine page ii payiii.g by depent deceall,
	DO NOT LISE THIS SPACE
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
a ti	rue copy of the original document.
,	^
The	omas W. Cole Thomse Cole 302 00
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:2_

PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0750

Docket No. 0165-211



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Teruhiko Kawaguchi and Itoshi Maeda				
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No				
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	e: <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO</u> et Address: <u>260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Ni</u> wa				
City					
Addi	tional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? YesX No				
3.	Name of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
Title:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>06/29/98</u> Title: AIR BAG DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ACCOMMODATING AN AIR BAG IN THE AIR BAG DEVICE				
	A: Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No .				
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: Thomas W. Cole, SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON, P.C.				
	Street Address: 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600				
	City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
8.	Deposit Account Number:19-2380(0165-211)				
٠.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Thon	nas W. Cole Thomas Cole 7 Jan 99				
	e of Person Signing Signature Date				
numb	ner of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:				

PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0751

## ASSIGNMENT

	DOCKET NO.	
WHEREAS, WE Teruhiko K	awaguchi of Aichi,	Japan
Itoshi Maeda	of <u>Aichi, Japan</u> ,	,
of	of	
	of,,	
	, of	
an invention entitled: ATK BAG D	of(he EVICE AND METHOD FOR ACCOMM G IN THE AIR BAG DEVICE	ereinafter Assignors) have made MODATING
for which the Assignors have made or an	re about to make application for Letters Pater	nt of the United States of
America, the application having been ex KABUSHIKI KAIS WHEREAS	kecuted on June 29 , 199 SHA TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAK	98, and; USHO
	duly created, organized, and existing under the	260 Marrata 2 -h
, 575 1161	idesirous of acquiring an interest therein;	s at Unguchi-cho, Niwa,
countries, in and to the said invention and to any Letters Patent of the United any reissues, extensions, or renewals t	the said invention in the United States of Am n and application and any and all divisions or d States and all foreign countries that may be thereof, to the full end of the term for which ame would have been held by the Assignors had	continuations thereof, and in granted therefor together with a said Letters Patent may be
Teruhiko Kawaguchi	Terniko Kawanichi	June 29, 1998
Typed Name	Signature  Choshi Maeda	Date
Itoshi Maeda Typed Name	Atoshi Maeda	June 29, 1998
Typed name	Signature	Date

Signature

Typed Name

PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0752

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

•	Docket No	
umereas de Teruhiko	Kawaguchi of Aichi,	To your
Itosni Maeda	of Aichi, Japan ,	
	of	
	of,,	
	of	
andan invention entitled: AIR BAG AN AIR B	of	reinafter Assignors) have made ODATING
for which the Assignors have made or	are about to make application for Letters Patent	t of the United States of
WHEREAS	executed on <u>June 29</u> , 19 <u>9</u> ISHA TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKU	•
(hereinafter Assignee), a corporation	duly created, organized, and existing under the	laws of the State of
, and h	aving its principal office and place of business	250, Toyota 3-chome Ohguchi-cho, Niwa,
Aichi-ken, Japan	is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	
and to any Letters Patent of the Unit any reissues, extensions, or renewals	on and application and any and all divisions or ed States and all foreign countries that may be thereof, to the full end of the term for which same would have been held by the Assignors had	granted therefor together with said Letters Patent may be
Teruhiko Kawaguchi	Terrhiko Kawaguchi signature Utoshi Maeda	Tune 29 1998
Typed Name	Signature /	<u>June 29, 1998</u> Date
Itoshi Maeda	Mtoshi Mardo.	June 29, 1998
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Oate
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 10/04/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0753**